MCHS2-OS series
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Features
Standard
Model selection
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read before installing)

B
A-A
B-B Order example of
repair & accessory kits
Size Repair kits Accessory kits
80 PS-MCHS-80 AK-MCHS-80-OS
100 PS-MCHS-100 AK-MCHS-100-OS
125 PS-MCHS-125 AK-MCHS-125-OS
160 PS-MCHS-160 AK-MCHS-160-OS
O-ring (×2)
No.25
Iron plug (×2)
No.24, 26
Pin (×2)*
No.23
Centering sleeve (×4)
No.22
Accessory kits
Pin size
Size Pin
80 ø4×10.8L
100 ø5×14.8L
125 ø6×17.8L
160 ø6×17.8L
* Refer to the table below.
* Use the same kits with MCHS(-OS) series.
* MCHS-125(-F)Z-OS Q'y: 2
Material
No. Part name Material
Size & Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
Accessory kits
(inclusion)80 100 125 160
1 Body Aluminum alloy    1
2 Finger Carbon steel 2
3 Rod Carbon steel 1
4 Piston Aluminum alloy    1
5 End cover Aluminum alloy    1
6 Plate cover Stainless steel 1
7 Magnet Magnet material 2 4 6
8 Rod packing NBR 1
9 Piston packing NBR 1
10 O-ring NBR 1
11 O-ring NBR 4 2
12 O-ring NBR 1
13 Screw Alloy steel 4
14 Hex bolt Alloy steel 4
15 Screw Alloy steel 2
16 Screw Alloy steel 2
17 Hex bolt Alloy steel 1
18 Sprin (*1) Spring steel 1 1 or 2 1
19 Iron plug Stainless steel 2
20 O-ring NBR 2
21 O-ring NBR − 2
22 Centering sleeve Stainless steel 4
23 Pin Bearing steel 2
24 Iron plug Stainless steel 2
25 O-ring NBR 2
26 O-ring NBR 2
MCHS2-OS Capacity  80~160
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Code
Size
Mx max.
(Nm)
My max.
(Nm)
Mz max.
(Nm)
Fz max.
(N)
80   80   60   50 1800
100 100   90   75 2500